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FYI_City and County to Share Payroll Services beginning January 2013

Half, Chuck <chuck.half@pittsburghpa.gov>

To: Nick Lyons <nick.lyons@pittsburghpa.gov>, Mike Huss <mike.huss @pittsburghpa.gov>, Duane Ashley
<duane.ashley@pittsburghpa.gov>, Judy Hill <judy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov>, Paul Mckrell
<paul.mckrell@pittsburghpa.gov>, Gabe Mazefsky <gabe.mazefsky@pittsburghpa.gov>, Joanna Doven
<joanna.doven@pittsburghpa.gov>

- Forwarded message
From: Half, Chuck <chuck.half@pittsburghpa.gov>

Date: Fri, Jun 22, 2012 at 10:24 AM

Subject: City and County to Share Payroll Senices beginning January 2013

To: Luke Rawvenstahi <luke.ravenstahl@pittsburghpa.gov>, Michael Lamb <michael.lamb@pittsburghpa.gov>,
"rick.fitzgerald" <rich.fitzgerald@alleghenycounty.us>, chelsa.wagner@alleghenycounty.us

Cc: Yarone Zober <yarone.zober@pittsburghpa.gov>, Douglas Anderson <douglas.anderson@pittsburghpa.gov>,
"Hufford, Seth" <Seth.Hufford@alleghenycounty.us>, "Liptak, Jennifer M" <Jennifer.Liptak@alleghenycounty.us>,
Scott Kunka <scott.kunka@pittsburghpa.gov>

Mayor, Controller, Executive, and Controller -

In January 2012, the four of you gathered in the JDE ERP Shared Senices Operation Center in the City-County
Building to demonstrate the reality of our intergovernmental collaboration with financial systems. By January 1,
2013, the City should be preparing and printing its bi-weekly payroll (and pension) checks using JDE ERP's
Payroll module instead of a 3rd party vendor, Ceridian. In addition, the City’s heaw dependency upon paper-
based time keeping processes will be transitioning to using Kronos' electronic workforce timekeeper and leawe,
accurals, employee management system. The County’s own experience with Kronos’ automated time collection
systems, and Denowo's experience implementing JDE ERP modules at the County and City, will provide valuable
guidance for the City's timekeepers as they redefine their respective departmental efficiency with activities
associated with payroll preparation and validation.

The sharing of County resources to both implement business process change in how the City puts its payroll
together as well as to print paychecks and W-2s, is a significant step in delivering municipal senices more
efficiently by deploying and utilizing the best technology. Thank you for continuing to collaborate on these
mundane back-office operational activities.

Chuck Half
City Innovation & Performance Manager - PittMAPS
Office of Mayor Luke Ravenstahl

Pittsburgh Innovation — change that creates a new dimension of performance.
City departments offer transparency into their operational data at http://www.pittsburghpa.gov/pittmaps/mfr.htm
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